PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Su-hwan KIM	02/14/2008
Wan-soo KIM	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11848608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-766-3777 Phone: mail@ked-iplaw.com Email: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

LK-0027 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Joanna K. Mason NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

500482895

source=LK-0027Assign#page1.tif source=LK-0027Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 020623 FRAME: 0671

Docker No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valundersigned,	table consideration in hand paid, the receipt t	and sufficiency of which	is hereby acknowledged, the
			. ,
(1) KIM Su-hwan	- Comment of the second of t		 : .
(2) KIM, Wan-soo			
(3)			
(4)			•
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assig	n and transfer unito		il Professional
LG Electronics Inc			
20, Ycouido dong, Yeongdeungpo-ku, 150-721, Scoul, Republic of I	Korea:		
		The state of the s	:
its resonance and arriver themsing for darking and "A COFFENTERN A.	waster than 25th this transmit out of the control of		The second secon
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the invention entitled	chure right, and and interest for the United ;	States of America as defi	med in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the
COOKING APPARATUS	landari a ge rige kalandis		ericania Programma M
COOKING AND DESTION			December 1997 of the second se
(a) for which an application for United States Lettres Patent was file			12848.608 or
			TATERIO CO
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exe	cuted on		
said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interessued or extended Letters Parent of the United States, upon requeremuneration; in and to any improvements, and applications for pate ASSIGNUE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	st of the said ASSIGNIEE, its successors, assint based thereon, growing out of or related to	gns and legal represents of the said divention; and	tives, and without further
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority	ASSOCIATES the power to insert on this as a including the United States Parent and Trace	signment my further ide lemark Office, for recor	entification that may be necessary dation of this document.
SIGNED on the tlates indicated aside our signatures:			santa Guitana
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED		**.
172	+ A 2	2-1116	(Marin
	- 00:	7/7	
Name: KIM, Su-bwan			[구발. -
			v D
Name: KIM, Wan-soo			
3)			
Name			
4)	_		
Name:			s. 141
5)	•		
Name:			• •
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

undernig	In consideration of the premises and other good and vened,	aluable consideration i	n hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which i	s hereby acknowledged, the
	(1) KIM. Su-hwan			
	(2) KIM Waneson			
	(3)			
	(4)			
who haw	e made a cermin new and useful invention, hereby sell, ass	sion and transfer unto		
	tronics Inc.			
20, Усон	idaedang Yeongdeungoo-ku 150-721, Seoul Republic o	(Korea		
	ssors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") t a entitled	the entire right, title an	d interest for the United States of America as defi	ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the
COOKI	NG APPAKATUS	<u>-</u>		
(b) for varieties (b) for varieties (c) for vari	which an application for United States Letters Patent was a which an application for United States Letters Patent was a undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States of therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and hat claim priority thereto and any and hat claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits und as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represents IGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requision, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deen AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED bile in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authors IGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	executed on test Commissioner of Property of the International Continues; the undersigned offerest, and to render a quest of the said ASSIC offeres of the said ASSIC of the Said ASSIC of the ASSIC Offeres of the Said ASSIC Off	arents and Trademarks to issue any and all United ns, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, operation for the Protection of Industrial Propert agree that the attorneys of record in said application for a SNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representationing out of or related to the said invention; and SNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention to insect on this assignment any further identions to insect to insect on this assignment any further identions.	States Letters Patent which may be continuations-in-part thereof y to the said ASSIGNEE, for its ion shall hereafter act on behalf of all obtaining original, divisional, tives, and without further to execute any papers by the said attion hereby transferred.
2)	KIM, Su-hwan KIM, Wan-soo		Dec. 12. 2001	7
3) Name:				
Name				
5) Name:				

PATENT REEL: 020623 FRAME: 0673